
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007343-2025 

Tender

Eastleigh Local Plan Transport Assessment

Eastleigh Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007343
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e83e 
Published 26 February 2025, 5:44pm

Scope 

Reference

DN765268

Description

Transport assessment of different strategic / major development options to inform the
Eastleigh Local Plan. The work will involve preliminary assessment; identifying / devising
transport interventions for each option to feed into transport modelling; and writing an
overall transport assessment to assess all options based on these results. (The transport
modelling itself is not part of this project. The Solent sub regional transport model will be
used, and is a separate commission).

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007343-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007343-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

28 April 2025 to 30 June 2027

Possible extension to 30 June 2030

5 years, 2 months, 3 days

Description of possible extension:

36 months maximum extension with 3 extensions available

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 4

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

31 March 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://sebp.due-north.com/

Ref DN765268

For queries, please contact graham.tuck@eastleigh.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Evaluation will be undertaken as described in the documentation at https://sebp.due-
north.com/

Reference DN765268

https://sebp.due-north.com
mailto:graham.tuck@eastleigh.gov.uk
https://sebp.due-north.com
https://sebp.due-north.com


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Eastleigh Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNVZ-3833-VXJR

Eastleigh House, Upper Market Street

Eastleigh

SO50 9YN

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastleigh.gov.uk

Region: UKJ35 - South Hampshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@eastleigh.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Eastleigh Borough Council


		2026-01-19T04:17:56+0000
	TCPDF




